

I, Mac Warner, Secretary of State, of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

Proact Sports Intervention Inc.

has filed a "Certificate of Registration of Trade Name" in my office according to the provisions of Chapter 47 of the West Virginia Code and was found to conform to law.

Therefore, I hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF TRADE NAME

authorizing it to transact business in West Virginia under the assumed name of

West Virginia Baseball Club (WVBC)



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of West Virginia on this day of

August 02, 2022

Mac Warner